

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 4324, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, line 4, delete "....." and insert "-0-"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 10, delete "....." and insert "-0-"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 24, delete "....." and insert "-0-"
- 1.5 Page 7, line 15, delete "four"
- 1.6 Page 7, line 17, after the period, insert "This is a onetime appropriation."